CH \$65.00 522810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM865170

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tree Line Capital Partners, LLC (As Collateral Agent)		01/02/2024	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Blue Marble Academy, LLC
Street Address:	145 E. Magnolia Avenue, Suite 208
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	56830
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5228161	BIG BLUE MARBLE ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	5227165	BIG BLUE MARBLE ACADEMY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-564-2684

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Bollinger Gehman

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 2: BakerHostetler

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119110.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Bollinger Gehman	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Bollinger Gehman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2024	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

source=Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of January 2, 2024, is made by TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of BIG BLUE MARBLE ACADEMY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2022, entered in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2022, made by Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was duly recorded on August 3, 2022 at Reel 7817, Frame 0967, and on August 12, 2022 at Reel 7781, Frame 0321 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, to secure its obligations under the Guaranty and Security Agreement, a security interest in all right, title and interest in the "Trademark Collateral" (as described therein), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks, to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens on and security interest created by the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the present Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

TREE LINE CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By: Name Jon Schroeder
Tipe: Manging Partner

SCHEDULE 1

to

Trademarks

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 01/02/2024

Mark	Owner	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
BIG BLUE MARBLE ACADEMY	Big Blue Marble Academy, LLC	87253549	December 1, 2016	5228161	June 20, 2017
Big Blue Marble Big Blue Marble Academy	Big Blue Marble Academy, LLC	87229553	November 8, 2016	5227165	June 20, 2017